File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210520.064615.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
09:22:04.860
-32:06:41.10
60

1.00
09:22:51

\Y%
2021-05-20T16:05:38
-109.88

1.66e+03

1.69e+03

#1/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210520.064616.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:24:32.830
-32:06:38.20
0

1.00
09:25:19

R
2021-05-20T16:08:06
-109.93

1.66e+03

1.69e+03

#2/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210520.064617.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:25:29.690
-32:06:37.10
0

1.00
09:26:16

R
2021-05-20T16:09:16
-109.95

1.66e+03

1.69e+03

#3/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210520.064618.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:26:40.460
-32:06:35.70
0

1.00
09:27:27

R
2021-05-20T16:10:26
-109.99

1.66e+03

1.69e+03

#4/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210520.064619.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:27:49.210
-32:06:34.40
0

1.00
09:28:36

R
2021-05-20T16:11:35
-110.02

1.66e+03

1.69e+03

#5/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210520.064620.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:28:59.980
-32:06:33.00
0

1.00
09:29:47

R
2021-05-20T16:12:46
-110.04

1.66e+03

1.69e+03

#6/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210521.064621.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:18:15.580
-32:16:23.20
0

1.00
20:19:29

R
2021-05-21T03:00:29
-112.06

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#7/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210521.064622.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:19:13.330
-32:16:24.60
0

1.00
20:20:27

R
2021-05-21T03:01:39
-112.07

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#8/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.72e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210521.064623.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:20:22.220
-32:16:26.40
0

1.00
20:21:36

R
2021-05-21T03:02:36
-112.09

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#9/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210521.064624.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:21:19.040
-32:16:27.90
0

1.00
20:22:32

R
2021-05-21T03:03:44
-112.11

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#10 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210521.064625.fits #1112 %
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:22:27.900

-32:16:29.60

0

1.00

20:23:41 Image Issue
R CHIP
2021-05-21T03:04:53 Weather
-112.1 Moon Effect

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20210521.064626.fits

OBS

DARK

end
20:24:46.910
-32:16:33.10
30

1.00
20:26:00

NO
2021-05-21T03:06:59
-112.07

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.78e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03

1.9e+03




